■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
STEPPING MOTORS SPG20-SK
Gear ratio Winding resistance
63 Ω 68 Ω 180 Ω 63 Ω 68 Ω 180 Ω 200 Ω
Long axis Minor axis
■FEATURES
■APPLICATIONS
■PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■LIST OF PART NUMBERS
■SENSOR CHARACTERISTICS Maximum rating (Ta = 25 °C)
● With built in sensor-compact stepping motor with gear head
● Provided with connector terminals for easy connection
● RoHS compliant
● Game machines
● Others
S P G 2 0 - 3 5 0 S K
Series name Dash number
1/6
1/18
1/24
1/36
Bipolar
Unipolar
Unipolar
Bipolar
Unipolar
Bipolar
Unipolar
SPG20-350SK SPG20-345SK SPG20-253SK SPG20-256SK
SPG20-351SK SPG20-353SK SPG20-298SK SPG20-311SK
SPG20-363SK
SPG20-335SK
SPG20-352SK SPG20-354SK SPG20-332SK SPG20-333SK
SPG20-254SK SPG20-322SK
SPG20-355SK SPG20-308SK SPG20-290SK
※ When ordering, please specify the part number and dash number.
Item
Input voltage
Output open-circuit voltage
Output inflow current
Output saturation voltage
Input current
Rating
4.5 ~ 18 V
18 V
15 mA
0.4 V
8 mA
Reference
Output L    I = 10 mA
Vcc = 12 V
Lot production is required. Please consult us for ordering.
■ Specifications are subject to change without notice. Specifications in this catalog are for reference. The formal specification sheets will be submitted upon request.
COPAL ELECTRONICS
SPG20-SK
STEPPING MOTORS
Item
Number of phases